
RICKEY J. GOURLEY II 
CM 2022-06328 E 

(Left Shoulder, Left Arm) 
 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
 

  
DESCRIPTION 

 
AMOUNT 

PPD: 
                  (15% Left Shoulder) 
                  (0% Left Arm) 
Total Award 
  
Lump Sum Payment: 
Accrued 25 weeks, 2 days @ $360 (per Order) 
7 Add’l wks, 2 days @ $360 City Council/Finance Processing  
      
Attorney’s Fee (per Order) 
 
Less Multiple Injury Trust Fund (3% of PPD-After 7/1/19) 
Total Lump Sum to Claimant & Attorney 
 
Balance to be paid in weekly payments until paid  
 

 
$19,440.00 

$0.00 
$19,440.00 

 
 

$9,144.00 
$2,664.00 

 
$ 3,888.00 
$15,696.00 
($   583.20) 
$15,112.80 

 
$19,440.00 
$15,696.00 
$ 3,744.00 

 
The balance of the Order, $3,744 will be paid in weekly payments of $360/week until paid in 
full.  Payments will be made beginning November 24, 2023.   
 
Also, as noted, in Paragraph Nos. 7, 8, and 9 of the Order, the City will incur additional 
costs, fees and filing fee in Cleveland County as follows: 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 
 

AMOUNT 
 
Workers’ Compensation Admin Fund Tax 
Special Occupational Health & Safety Fund Tax 
Filing Fee (Workers’ Comp Court) 
Filing Fee (Cleveland County District Court) 
Total costs & fees to the City of  Norman 
 

 
$  388.80 
$  145.80 
$   140.00 
$   154.14 
$   828.74 

 
The total cost of this Order to the City would be $20,268.74.   


