## RICKEY J. GOURLEY II CM 2022-06328 E (Left Shoulder, Left Arm)

## **PAYMENT SCHEDULE**

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PPD:	
(15% Left Shoulder)	\$19,440.00
(0% Left Arm)	<u>\$0.00</u>
Total Award	\$19,440.00
Lump Sum Payment:	
Accrued 25 weeks, 2 days @ \$360 (per Order)	\$9,144.00
7 Add'l wks, 2 days @ \$360 City Council/Finance Processing	\$2,664.00
Attorney's Fee (per Order)	\$ 3,888.00
Y 15 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$15,696.00
<b>Less</b> Multiple Injury Trust Fund (3% of PPD-After 7/1/19)	(\$ 583.20)
Total Lump Sum to Claimant & Attorney	<u>\$15,112.80</u>
Balance to be paid in weekly payments until paid	\$19,440.00
	<u>\$15,696.00</u>
	\$ 3,744.00

The balance of the Order, \$3,744 will be paid in weekly payments of \$360/week until paid in full. Payments will be made beginning November 24, 2023.

Also, as noted, in Paragraph Nos. 7, 8, and 9 of the Order, the City will incur additional costs, fees and filing fee in Cleveland County as follows:

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Workers' Compensation Admin Fund Tax Special Occupational Health & Safety Fund Tax Filing Fee (Workers' Comp Court) Filing Fee (Cleveland County District Court) Total costs & fees to the City of Norman	\$ 388.80 \$ 145.80 \$ 140.00 \$ 154.14 \$ 828.74

The total cost of this Order to the City would be \$20,268.74.